

**BID TABULATION**  
**THE EASTERN IOWA AIRPORT**  
**RECONSTRUCT TAXILANE D AND REPLACE ALCMS**  
**MARCH 14, 2024**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Streb Construction Co., Inc. Coralville, IA		Metro Pavers, Inc. Iowa City, IA		Peterson Contractors, Inc. Reinbeck, IA	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>BASE BID</b>												
1	P-101	AIRFIELD PAVEMENT REMOVAL, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 12-INCHES	SY	7,151	\$ 8.00	\$ 57,208.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 40,045.60	\$ 6.90	\$ 49,341.90	\$ 7.00	\$ 50,057.00
2	P-101	AIRFIELD PAVEMENT REMOVAL, GREATER THAN 12-INCHES	SY	15,070	\$ 10.00	\$ 150,700.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 119,053.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 174,812.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 135,630.00
3	P-101	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SF	7,764	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,056.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,528.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,528.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,528.00
4	P-101	DRAINAGE PIPE REMOVAL, SUBDRAIN	LF	4,591	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,955.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,728.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,728.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 41,319.00
5	P-101	DRAINAGE PIPE REMOVAL, LESS THAN 24 INCH DIA.	LF	278	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,170.00
6	P-101	DRAINAGE PIPE REMOVAL, 24 INCH DIA. AND GREATER	LF	14	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00
7	P-101	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT REMOVAL	EA	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
8	P-101	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVAL	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00
9	P-101	FULL DEPTH SAWCUTTING	LF	1,032	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,256.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,288.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,320.00
10	P-152	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	9,119	\$ 12.00	\$ 109,428.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 56,993.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 31,916.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 72,952.00
11	P-152	SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 12 INCH	SY	4,223	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,892.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 7,812.55	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,557.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,557.50
12	SUDAS 2010	MODIFIED SUBBASE, 18 INCH	SY	4,218	\$ 18.00	\$ 75,924.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 78,876.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 88,578.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 80,142.00
13	P-154	SUBBASE COURSE, 14 INCH	SY	1,798	\$ 16.00	\$ 28,768.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 24,093.20	\$ 17.00	\$ 30,566.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,172.00
14	P-156	CEMENT TREATED SUBGRADE, 12 INCH	SY	10,171	\$ 9.00	\$ 91,539.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 64,077.30	\$ 5.55	\$ 56,449.05	\$ 8.00	\$ 81,368.00
15	P-156	CEMENT FOR STABILIZATION	TON	293	\$ 215.00	\$ 62,995.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 61,530.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 61,530.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 58,600.00
16	P-209 / P-219	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6 INCH	SY	8,373	\$ 8.00	\$ 66,984.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 54,424.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 58,611.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 54,424.50
17	P-209 / P-219	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE DEPTH (10 IN. TO 26 IN.)	SY	1,258	\$ 21.00	\$ 26,418.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 26,921.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,676.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 27,047.00
18	P-307	CEMENT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE COURSE, 6 INCH	SY	8,373	\$ 25.00	\$ 209,325.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 261,656.25	\$ 32.00	\$ 267,936.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 267,936.00
19	P-403	BITUMINOUS 2 INCH BASE COURSE, 3/4 INCH MAX AGGREGATE	TON	174	\$ 215.00	\$ 37,410.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 26,970.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 26,970.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 27,840.00
20	P-403	BITUMINOUS 2 INCH SURFACE, 3/4 INCH MAX AGGREGATE	TON	174	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 26,970.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 26,970.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 27,840.00
21	P-403	BITUMINOUS 4 INCH PATCH, 3/4 INCH MAX AGGREGATE	EA	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
22	P-501	6.5 INCH PCC PAVEMENT, NON-REINFORCED	SY	1,018	\$ 85.00	\$ 86,170.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 60,571.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 49,627.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 61,080.00
23	P-501	6.5 INCH PCC PAVEMENT, REINFORCED	SY	649	\$ 95.00	\$ 61,655.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 72,039.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 48,350.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 74,635.00
24	P-501	8.5 INCH PCC PAVEMENT, NON-REINFORCED	SY	2,266	\$ 75.00	\$ 169,950.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 162,019.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 129,728.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 169,950.00
25	P-501	8.5 INCH PCC PAVEMENT, REINFORCED	SY	325	\$ 105.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 48,750.00
26	P-501	14 INCH PCC PAVEMENT, NON-REINFORCED	SY	5,190	\$ 80.00	\$ 415,200.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 529,380.00	\$ 89.35	\$ 463,726.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 544,950.00
27	P-501	14 INCH PCC PAVEMENT, REINFORCED	SY	185	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 34,595.00	\$ 133.25	\$ 24,651.25	\$ 190.00	\$ 35,150.00
28	SUDAS 7010	PAVEMENT, PCC, CLASS C, CLASS 3 DURABILITY, 8 IN.	SY	3,495	\$ 60.00	\$ 209,700.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 234,165.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 220,185.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 244,650.00
29	SUDAS 7010/7020	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	SY	1,193	\$ 35.00	\$ 41,755.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 45,334.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 57,264.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 47,720.00
30	P-602	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT	GAL	377	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,885.00
31	P-603	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	GAL	377	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,885.00
32	P-604	COMPRESSION JOINT SEALS FOR CONCRETE PAVEMENTS	LF	12,303	\$ 6.00	\$ 73,818.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 53,518.05	\$ 4.32	\$ 53,148.96	\$ 4.35	\$ 53,518.05
33	P-605	HOT FOUR JOINT SEALANT	LF	5,065	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,260.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,396.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,396.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,396.25
34	P-620	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - YELLOW (TYPE 1A BEADS)	SF	4,546	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,184.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,365.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,365.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,365.00
35	P-620	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - BLACK OUTLINE (NO BEADS)	SF	5,111	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,333.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,777.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,777.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,777.50
36	P-620	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - WHITE (TYPE 1A BEADS)	SF	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
37	SUDAS 8020	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WATERBORNE	LF	258	\$ 2.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,290.00
38	F-162	TEMPORARY VEHICLE GATE IN EXISTING AOA FENCE	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
39		NEW SIGN WITH BASE	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
40		RELOCATE SIGN WITH NEW BASE	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
41	D-701	15 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	554	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,780.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,780.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,780.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 39,888.00
42	D-701	18 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	121	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,285.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,285.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 10,527.00
43	D-701	24 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	232	\$ 130.00	\$ 30,160.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 21,576.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 21,576.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,040.00
44	D-705	6 INCH SUBDRAIN	LF	5,926	\$ 15.00	\$ 88,890.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 82,964.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 82,964.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 88,890.00
45	D-705	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE 1	EA	22	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 17,600.00
46	D-705	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
47	D-751	18 IN RCP, PREFABRICATED PIPE BEND, 15 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
48	D-751	SW-401 INTAKE IN TURF, 48 INCH	EA	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19,000.00
49	D-751	SW-401 INTAKE IN TURF, 60 INCH	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
50	SUDAS 4040	SUBDRAIN OUTLETS AND CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING STRUCTURES AND PIPES	EA	15	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
51	SUDAS 4040	STORM SEWER CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EA	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
52	SUDAS 6010	INTAKE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00
53	SUDAS 6010	INTAKE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
54	T-901	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING, PERMANENT	ACRE	7.5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
55	T-904	SODDING	SO	175	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,000.00
56	T-905	TOPSOIL: STRIP, STOCKPILE, RESPREAD	CY	14,157	\$ 15.00	\$ 212,355.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 74,324.25	\$ 4.85	\$ 68,661.45	\$ 5.25	\$ 74,324.25
57	T-908	MULCHING	ACRE	9	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
58	L-108	NO. 8 AWG, 5KV, L-824C CABLE, INSTALLED IN CONDUIT	LF	5,421	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,263.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 11,384.10	\$ 2.10	\$ 11,384.10	\$ 2.10	\$ 11,384.10
59	L-108	NO. 4 AWG, BARE SOLID COUNTERPOISE WIRE W/ GRND RODS, EXOTHERMIC CONNECTIONS	LF	1,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00
60	L-108	FAA CONTROL CABLE (RVR/RCCO/ILS), #19 AWG, 25-PAIR, INSTALL ONLY	LF	250	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00
61	L-108	FAA CONTROL CABLE (RVR/RCCO/ILS), #19 AWG, 25-PAIR, SPLICE	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
62	L-110	4" SPLIT DUCT	LF	360	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 7,020.00
63	L-110	4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC, CONCRETE ENCASED	LF	720	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 34,560.00
64	L-110	1 WAY 2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC, DIRECT EARTH BURIED	LF	1,440	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 19,440.00
65	L-110	2 WAY 2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC, CONCRETE ENCASED	LF	256	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,448.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,448.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,448.00
66	L-115	BASE CAN PLAZA, 2 L-867D BASE CANS	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
67	L-125	REINSTALL SALVAGED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT AND ISOLATION TRANSFORMER ON NEW L-867B BASE CAN IN TURF W/ MOW PAD	EA	21	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00
68	L-125	REINSTALL SALVAGED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT AND ISOLATION TRANSFORMER ON NEW L-867B BASE CAN, CORED IN EXISTING ASPHALT SHOULDER PAVEMENT	EA	9	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 6,975.00
69	L-125	REINSTALL SALVAGED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT AND ISOLATION TRANSFORMER ON EXISTING L-867B BASE CAN, IN EXISTING ASPHALT SHOULDER PAVEMENT	EA	7	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 350.00</			